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S FUERTOS Y MARINA
SECUETARIA DE 2 & . rn
COMUNICACEONES e P MERCANTE

Y TRANSTOITES COORPENACION GINERAL

SUDAMERICA

ARGENTINA BUENOS AIRES, ARGENTINA 211,112 93,843
CAMPANA, ARGENTINA 3,647 13,483
DELTA DOCK, ARGENTINA 2,765 0
MENDOZA, ARGENTINA 95 283
NECOCHEA, ARGENTINA 19,160 25,000
PUERTO MADRYN, ARGENTINA 0 663
ROSARIO, ARGENTINA 214 2,952
SAN ANTONIO, ARGENTINA 0 217
SAN JUAN, ARGENTINA 234 0
SAN LORENZO, ARGENTINA 18,000 203,699
SAN NICOLAS, ARGENTINA 54,230 0
TUCUMAN, ARGENTINA 0 3,788
USHUAIA, ARGENTINA 509 0
ZARATE, ARGENTINA 42,130 103,238

BOLIVIA SANTA CRUZ, BOLIVIA 282 0

BRASIL ARATU, BRASIL 83,046 127,038
BELEM, BRASIL 0 40
BETIM, BRASIL 0 49
ILHEUS, BRASIL 0 30,649
IMBITUBA, BRASIL 33,225 36,608
ITAJAI, BRASIL 18,446 106,690
ITAPOA, BRASIL 8,080 35,873
ITAQUI, BRASIL 21,465 67,285
MANAUS, BRASIL 80,272 905
MATARANI, BRASIL 1,108 0
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BRASIL NAVEGANTES, BRASIL 68,789 32,262
OUTERIO, BRASIL 0 205
PARANAGUA, BRASIL 130,645 245,734
PECEM, BRASIL 7,623 1,500
PORTO FELIZ, BRASIL 0 57
PRAIA MOLE, BRASIL 0 4,063
RECIFE, BRASIL 0 893
RO DE JANEIRO, BRASIL 352,213 66,741
RIO GRANDE, BRASIL 57,967 68,665
SABARA, BRASIL 0 23
SALVADOR, BRASIL 14,132 49,284
SANTAREM, BRASIL 0 44,401
SANTOS, BRASIL 558,430 501,339
SAO BERNARDO DO CAMPO, BRASIL 0 984
SAO FRANCISCO DO SUL, BRASIL 0 25
SUAPE, BRASIL 789,083 90,524
TRAMANDAI, BRASIL 33,608 0
VILA DO CONDE, BRASIL 1,400 16,364
VITORIA, BRASIL 26,211 38,465

CHILE ANTOFAGASTA, CHILE 25,302 47,676
ARICA, CHILE 39,410 5,798
CALDERA, CHILE 31 0
CALETA PATILLOS, CHILE 0 41,800
CASABLANCA, CHILE 0 2
CHACABUCO, CHILE 0 23
COQUIMBO, CHILE 863 5,302
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FUERTOS Y MARINA
MERCANTE

CHILE CORONEL, CHILE 6,926 223,979
IQUIQUE, CHILE 41,756 4,039
LIRQUEN, CHILE 42,342 43,125
MEJILLONES, CHILE 57,865 201
PENCO, CHILE 56,750 0
PUERTO ANGAMOS, CHILE 19,584 7,263
PUERTO MONTT, CHILE 35,000 0
PUNTA ARENAS, CHILE 120 0
SAN ANTONIO, CHILE 264,111 137,391
SAN VICENTE, CHILE 23,531 20,621
SANTIAGO, CHILE 2,645 10,274
TALCAHUANO, CHILE 0 133
TALTAL, CHILE 0 156
TOCORPILLA, CHILE 0 129,415
TOME, CHILE 0 453
VALPARAISO, CHILE 320,137 193,882

COLOMBIA BARRANQUILLA, COLOMBIA 367,051 298,870
BOGOTA, COLOMBIA 3,618 703
BOLIVAR, COLOMBIA 0 57,120
BUENAVENTURA, COLOMBIA 449,524 139,832
CARTAGENA, COLOMBIA 846,099 203,837
POZOS COLORADOS, COLOMBIA 132,947 0
PUERTO BOLIVAR, COLOMBIA 0 299,729
SANTA MARTA, COLOMBIA 79,509 100,860
TUMACO, COLOMBIA 0 9,459
TURBO, COLOMBIA 182 0
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ECUADOR

GUYANA

PARAGUAY

PERU

SUDAMERICA

DURAN, ECUADOR
ESMERALDAS, ECUADOR
GUAYAQUIL, ECUADOR
MANTA, ECUADOR

PUERTO BOLIVAR, ECUADOR

QUITO, ECUADOR

GEORGETOWN, GUYANA

LINDEN, GUYANA

ASUNCION, PARAGUAY
CAACUPEMI, PARAGUAY

SAN ANTONIO, PARAGUAY

ANGAMOS, PERU
AREQUIPA, PERU
BAYOVAR, PERU
CALLAO, PERU
CONCHAN, PERU
ILO, PERU

IQUITOS, PERU
MATARANI, PERU
MELCHORITA, PERU
PAITA, PERU

PERU, PERU

PISCO, PERU
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867,727
7,898
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0
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626

0
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0

6,940

0
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FUERTOS Y MARINA
MERCANTE

CONRPENATION GINERAL

50
872
299,605
1,033
2,298
162

15,017

417
0
17

238
10,130
144,580
128,843
0
18,012
9,610
14,533
153,171
6,189
74,073
2,963,189
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SURINAME

URUGUAY

VENEZUELA

SUDAMERICA

PARAMARIBO, SURINAME

MONTEVIDEO, URUGUAY
NUEVA PALMIRA, URUGUAY

CARACAS, VENEZUELA

EL GUAMACHE, VENEZUELA
EL TABLAZO, VENEZUELA
GUANTA, VENEZUELA
GUARANAO, VENEZUELA

LA GUAIRA, VENEZUELA
MARACAIBO, VENEZUELA
PALUA, VENEZUELA
PAMATACUALITO, VENEZUELA
PERTIGALANTE, VENEZUELA
PUERTO CABELLO, VENEZUELA
PUERTO JOSE, VENEZUELA
PUERTO SUCRE, VENEZUELA
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0
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8,736
20,406
77
16,156
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0
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28,125
1,188,815
4
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R,

FUERTOS Y MARINA
MERCANTE

COORPENACION GRNER AL

112,231
33,074

50
0
4,197
1,598
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31,595

90,536
58,325
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